
2019-2020 Tuition & Fee Schedule

CLASS / GRADE TUITION 1ST  
STUDENT

TUITION 2ND 
STUDENT

TUITION 3RD 
STUDENT

INTERNATIONAL & 
NON-RESIDENT FEES

SCHOOL SUPPLY 
FEES

TRIP FEES

25% sibling discount 50% sibling discount (10% sibling discount for 
2nd, 3rd & subsequent 

students)

(per student) (per student)

Grades 8 to 12 $10,944 $8,208 $5,472 $17,244 $325 $550

Grades 5, 6 & 7 $9,385 $7,039 $4,692 $15,685 $325 $395

Grade 4 $9,385 $7,039 $4,692 $15,685 $325 $200

Grade 3 $9,385 $7,039 $4,692 $15,685 $325 $50

Kindergarten, Grades 1 & 2 $9,385 $7,039 $4,692 $15,685 $325 $20

Early Years Play School*

Mon & Wed (8:30-3) $4,723 $160 $10

Tue & Thu (8:30-3) $4,838 $160 $10

Mon & Wed (8:30-3)  & Fri to 12:30 $6,324 $185 $10

Tue & Thu (8:30-3) & Fri to 12:30 $6,439 $185 $10

Mon to Thur (8:30-3) $9,446 $215 $10

Mon to Thur (8:30-3) & Fri to 12:30 $11,035 $240 $10

*Rates may be adjusted for Spring Creek Early Years Centre to reflect full day options to 5pm pick-up

Payments & Financial Obligations
PLAN A - FULL payment due by April 15, 2019 (5% discount ; 2% with credit card) Discount applied on Tuition only
PLAN B - TWO payments due by April 15, 2019 & October 15, 2019  (3% discount; 1% with credit card) Discount applied on Tuition only
PLAN C - TWELVE payments due May 1, 2019 - April 1, 2020 and made via Pre-authorized Debits

Late Fee
A late fee of $250 will be applied at the time of a current student's re-enrolment if such re-enrolment takes place after April 5, 2019. Late fees are non-refundable.

School Supply & Trip Fees
School Supply Fees are collected by the school on behalf of the Parent Action Committee and are payable as per the tuition payment plan selected in the 2019-2020 Re-Enrolment or 
Enrolment Agreement. Trip Fees are payable as per the tuition payment plan selected in the 2019-2020 Re-Enrolment or Enrolment Agreement. School Supplies and Trip Fees are non-
refundable. 
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Play School Fees
No discounts or fee reductions will be applied to Play School tuition fees for absences or sick days. To request a change in the days or number of days a Play School student is enrolled, the 
Admissions Manager must receive a change request in writing one month before the change is requested to occur. The Admissions Manager may decline any enrolment change at his/her 
discretion and subject to space availability. 

Sibling Discount
A sibling discount is available for students in Kindergarten to Grade 12 who share at least one parent in common (i.e. cousins are not eligible for the sibling discount). The oldest sibling will 
owe the 1st Student Tuition Rate at that student’s grade level, the second oldest sibling  will receive a 25% discount and owe the 2nd Student Tuition Rate at that student’s grade level, and the 
third and subsequent siblings will receive a 50% discount and owe the 3rd+ Student Tuition Rate at that student’s grade level. Play School students are not eligible for sibling discounts or 
considered to be siblings in calculations of sibling discounts.

International & Non-Resident Students
The school does not receive provincial government funding for international students or students whose legal guardians are non-residents. Because of this, international and non-resident 
tuition fees reflect the cost of providing a full educational program to these non-funded students. International and Non-Resident students must also pay the School Supply Fees and Trip 
Fees applicable to that student’s grade level. Prepayment Discounts only available for full year enrollment.

NSF Charges
A charge of $40 will be applied for pre-authorized debits that are returned to the School by your financial institution because of insufficient funds. The family must make immediate 
arrangement for replacement of refused payments. If acceptable arrangements are not made, the account will be considered in arrears and the student may be asked to withdraw.

Loss of Student Funding
A portion of the School's costs of providing education to each student are paid for by the provincial government in the form of per student funding. Except in extenuating circumstances, in the 
event that a student's poor attendance results in the School not receiving all or a portion of this provincial government funding for that student, the student's parents will be responsible for 
paying to the School the amount of the provincial government funding lost.

Tuition Adjustment Program
We are committed to ensuring that no family for whom the school is a good fit will be turned away due to financial hardship. If it is truly a hardship for a family to pay the full fees, a Tuition 
Adjustment Program may be available where an adjustment is made to the tuition owed by the family. School Supply Fees and Trip Fees are not adjusted. The Tuition Adjustment Program is 
not available for Play School Fees. Tuition adjustment is available through a confidential application process. 

Additional Fees
There may be additional fees required from time to time, such as fees for musical instruments, additional school field trips, special projects, etc.
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